I order to levy the differential duty amounting to Rs. 4,78,704/- (BCD-
3,46,134/- + SWS 34,613/- + IGST- 97,957/-) on the Item no. 1(2)-Table IV.

iv. I order to confiscate the impugned goods Item no. 1(2)-Table IV  having re-
determined value of Rs. 23,39,806/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Thirty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Six Only) under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, considering the facts of the case and provisions of the Section
125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the importer to re-deem the
same on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs 2,50,000 (Rs Two Lakhs Fifty
Thousand only)  in lieu of confiscation.

v. I impose the penalty of Rs 50,000/ (Rs  Fifty Thousand only) on the Importer
M/s Ashoka Creation under Section 112(a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

23.       This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be